Springfield 1% 2% 4% 5%

Average Cost to Park ($2005) $3.19  $4.12  $5.06  $6.00

Pricing

Gas Tax  $0.52 $0.98 $0.18 $0.18

VMT Fee per mile 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03

Carbon Fee per ton $0 $0 $0 $50

For the 28 submitted scenarios, the average level chosen for each policy area was:

 Active transportation: 3.1

 Transit: 3.3

 Parking: 2.3

 Pricing: 2.9

Users chose more aggressive levels of investment in active transportation and transit, but less

aggressive levels of investment for parking and pricing policies. Level 1 was the most frequent

choice for parking policies. Level 4 was the most frequently chosen level of investment for

transit.

The online tool showed the results of each user’s scenario across 8 different outcomes. Users

could see how outcomes changed with different levels of investment in different policy areas.

The “minimum possible” change for each outcomes is based on outcomes from the Reference

Case, which is the level of investment expected under existing policies and plans. The table

below lists the online tool outcomes and the average outcome value of all submitted scenarios.

Outcome Max. possible Min. possible User average

Greenhouse gas emissions reduction (%) -26% -12% -21%

Cost of driving (as a % household income) 20% 15% 16%

Miles driven per person -22% -7% -16%

Freight truck delay (% increase) +68% +31% 46%

Increase/decrease in traffic delay +23% -23% -5%

Increase in biking and walking +357% +74% 273%

Revenue (qualitative scale) 5 1 3.0

Government cost (qualitative scale) 5 1 3.7

Only one submitted scenario reached the maximum percent decrease in greenhouse gas

emissions. Nine scenarios had maximum government cost, but only two scenarios maximized

government revenue.

-40-

Item B.

3

Survey results

Once users submitted their favorite scenario to the project team, they were asked to complete a

brief survey. Of the 28 people who submitted a scenario, 26 completed the survey. The first part

of the survey asked for general demographic information. Results showed that:

 30% of respondents commute to work by bicycle; 40% drive alone or in a carpool.